
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R1 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Grantham’s Horse Transport Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
1:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 825262
	 2	 000543
	 3	 650095
	 4	 6907
	 5	 379670
	 6	 850887
	 7	 595505
	 8	 7976

SUPER BON
MAN FROM MEMPHIS
BEST TESTIMONY
GOD’S FURY
ANGELIC MOON
PEPPI GROVE
AMELIA’S CHANT
DUCHESS DREAM

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

2
3
1
4
6
7
5
8

ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS K WITTEN
MS N HOPWOOD
MS P EDWARDS
MS L STAPLES
MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS N FAITHFULL
MS K BENNETT

G HAMMARQUIST
D R COUPER
R R EVANS
V SIGLEY
MS J SCOTT
M MACKENZIE
ZACH TYLER
V SIGLEY

5
4
3
3
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
54
54
--
49
--
50
--

	15-�0�-5-0
	20-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$20,410
$4,700
$1,400
$570
$7,295
$4,450
$3,400
$800

	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SUPER BON Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 2 Total: 15-0-5-0 Prize Money: A$20,410
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-0-5-0 Track: 8-0-4-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Super Sally J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Southam	 56	 $6	 Empire Khan	 1:27.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tyla Becker	 55	 $*2.4	 Ricky’s Ora	 1:40.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....13½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Southam	 58	 $5.5	 Who’s Your Mama	 0:59.98	 (23.35)	 4	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Southam	 58	 $5.5	 Pretty Admirable	 1:12.60	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 6	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 56	 $10	 Bondonna	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

2 MAN FROM MEMPHIS Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 3 Total: 20-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,700
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 58 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: I’m Jester Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C N Ayres & Jarra Racing (Mgr: C Johnson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 54	 $151	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $151	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $12	 Who’s Your Mama	 0:59.98	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Laid in at turn
4 of 8	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $16	 Pretty Admirable	 1:12.60	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $7	 Bondonna	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

3 BEST TESTIMONY Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: South Pearl J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $101	 Garage Days	 1:12.61	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 15	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $31	 Mosquito	 1:19.52	 (24.01)	 15	 15	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	02Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 57	 $61	 Private Scene	 1:37.31	 (24.15)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $81	 Sessions Peak	 1:41.17	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼................. Overraced mid
5 of 6	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $4.4	 Bondonna	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort

4 GOD’S FURY Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$570
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Designer Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers, D K Mack, G G Haggarty, R W Edwards, P D Horsley, R Rumis & R J Rustean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Regal Power	 1:29.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $20	 Hot Tonic	 1:07.16	 (23.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $81	 Red Orca	 1:15.85	 (23.91)	 4	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
11 of 12	06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $91	 Efreet	 1:34.95	 (24.75)	 12	 12	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57	 $101	 Evidence	 1:26.42	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 ....11½.............. Checked at start
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

5 ANGELIC MOON Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 19-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$7,295
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 18-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Angelic Heart J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Nightingale, M B Harding, A Freeman & McP Unbehaun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Jan21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $18	 Catchya Catchya	 1:32.30	 (25.09)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 20Mar21	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $9	 Can’t Stop Now	 1:12.96	 (23.55)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 6	 28Mar21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $18	 Machali	 1:27.31	 (23.61)	 6	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 11	 08Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $101	 Passport	 1:14.25	 (24.45)	 11	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	18Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $51	 Devalera Park	 1:26.21	 (24.61)	 10	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

6 PEPPI GROVE Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,450
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Peppi’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J E Grieve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56	 $12	 Midnight Mystery	 1:24.70	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $91	 Rulelee	 1:24.87	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Men’s Club	 0:58.28	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 56	 $26	 Bake Some Maybe’s	 1:23.60	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $26	 Bent Leg Boris	 1:39.08	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ....14¼..........Vet-no abnormality

7 AMELIA’S CHANT Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,400
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Eastward J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C Byron, M Andreoli, Mrs R J Byron, Ms S Scott, G Byron, K Andreoli, P D Kearney & W Kempton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Jan21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55	 $4	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:05.51	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $21	 Shake Baby Shake	 1:11.55	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $26	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾...............Overraced early
10 of 12	30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $10	 Keeper Sweet	 1:24.82	 (23.21)	 12	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $4.2	 Shamara	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼............Blundered at start

8 DUCHESS DREAM Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Duchess Davric J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E T Quartermaine, S W Brown, Miss J A L Wellman, Miss C Buckley, J S Hogan & M Quaife

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 ---	 $--	 Rokanori	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55	 $7.5	 Mama Tembu	 1:12.72	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55	 $5	 Lassoo The Moon	 1:17.80	 (22.51)	 7	 6	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
7 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Starley	 55.5	 $41	 Real Senor	 0:57.96	 (22.14)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $4.4	 Evidence	 1:26.42	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 9................... Every chance
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R2 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Sandhurst Security Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:13 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 551486
	 2	 657831
	 3	 396418
	 4	 291
	 5	 972458
	 6	 188904
	 7	 470388
	 8	 871628
	 9	 859567
	10	 526770
	11	 833760

PRORATED
BONDONNA
PRINCESS LILYTESS
SHAMARA
CYCLONICAL
ILLMATIC
MISS BRIGHTON
NORTHWOOD
TIME TO THUNDER
KING CABERNET
NEW PRINCESS

60
59
59
59
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56

6
8
11
2
10
4
3
7
9
5
1

MS P EDWARDS
MS S STARLEY
MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS L STAPLES
MS K WITTEN
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS N FAITHFULL
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS K BENNETT
M CLARK

P DALY
M MACKENZIE
G HAMMARQUIST
SEAN RAINS
R J MALPASS
P R BLAND
M MACKENZIE
R J MALPASS
MS J SCOTT
D R COUPER
MS J SCOTT

5
4
5
3
4
7
6
5
5
5
5

G
M
M
F
M
G
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
54
54
54
49
49
49
49
49
47
44

	13-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	44-�3�-2-9
	29-�1�-0-5
	23-�1�-2-0
	21-�2�-2-0
	39-�1�-2-2
	21-�1�-0-3

$8,890
$13,450
$13,610
$11,900
$18,630
$53,252
$23,785
$20,474
$17,530
$29,230
$19,915

	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PRORATED Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,890
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 60 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Zurlawrich J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (303 Days)
Owner: P J Daly, P J Bruce, G D Schultz, S I Praizovic, Mrs B Dixon, Miss T M Daly, Ms N Crossley, Ms N Collins & Miss B S Panting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $12	 Princess Lilytess	 1:26.52	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 21Aug21	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $5	 Miami Moon	 1:14.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 60	 $16	 Indisisive	 1:13.00	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 58	 $101	 Eliminate	 1:06.52	 (23.47)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 59	 $31	 Frosty Belle	 1:25.90	 (24.59)	 5	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Lost plate

2 BONDONNA Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,450
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Nikadonna J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/22 (18 Days)
Owner: B A Cowcher & M A Cowcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $26	 My Boy Chris	 1:11.62	 (22.80)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $101	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $13	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.46	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $11	 Shamara	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $4.2	 Super Bon	 1:12.47	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 PRINCESS LILYTESS Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,610
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 9-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: So You Think Dam: Pilbara Sand J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/21 (316 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22May21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Southam	 54	 $6.5	 Movenza	 0:59.32	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ....12¼................................Laid in
6 of 8	 18Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Sardelic	 54	 $8	 Nobel Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 8	 30Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $11	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 08Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $8.5	 Ricky’s Ora	 1:26.52	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 13	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $31	 All The Julz	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

4 SHAMARA Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,900
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chivonne J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing (Mgr: A J Olive)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Northern Ruler	 1:01.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Tipsy Angel	 1:01.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $4.4	 Global Conflict	 1:04.24	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $31	 My Boy Eddy	 1:17.81	 (23.32)	 5	 8	 ....20¾............................No show
1 of 7	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $4	 Mahutas	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 CYCLONICAL Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,630
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Miss Cyclonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/21 (479 Days)
Owner: A S Chircop & S Chircop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 55	 $11	 Blue Line	 1:05.69	 (23.66)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 31Dec21	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $7	 Can’t Get Enough	 1:06.58	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $12	 Halatorion	 1:13.82	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 23Jan22	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $11	 River Rubicon	 1:12.31	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $7.5	 Sneaky Fox	 1:06.18	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

6 ILLMATIC Trainer: P R Bland Barrier: 4 Total: 44-3-2-9 Prize Money: A$53,252
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 39-3-1-8 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 18-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Balestrini Dam: D’light Fantastic J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (275 Days)
Owner: Miss R Foster, P R Bland & D Latter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 01Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Machali	 1:26.15	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 16Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Rome	 1:24.86	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $31	 Choice Command	 1:26.01	 (23.91)	 4	 8	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 13	13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $61	 Colour Me Quick	 1:25.98	 (24.15)	 12	 9	 ....10½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $19	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 MISS BRIGHTON Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 3 Total: 29-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$23,785
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-0-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Heart Of Mama J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 08/05/21 (408 Days)
Owner: T N Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $61	 Canto De Guerra	 0:58.63	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
14 of 16	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $201	 Short Talk	 1:12.26	 (23.71)	 5	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $21	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $*2.7	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 5........ Fractious in barriers
8 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $26	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten

8 NORTHWOOD Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,474
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Cherry Wood J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (105 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass, P G Sampey, G E Walker, D K Slater & K J Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $101	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $11	 Enduring Memory	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $12	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Gray	 56	 $10	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $13	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

9 TIME TO THUNDER Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$17,530
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Time To Front J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (240 Days)
Owner: Miss M E Forrester & E Hislop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $11	 Not A Word	 1:26.84	 (24.68)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $51	 Frosty Belle	 1:24.76	 (23.99)	 11	 11	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $11	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 57	 $17	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $26	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

10 KING CABERNET Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 5 Total: 39-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,230
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 27-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: La Cabernet J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/12/20 (548 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Cross	 54.5	 $6.5	 Our Insider	 1:13.37	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 10	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $18	 Ask An Angel	 1:07.42	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $26	 Bangcrash	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 57	 $3.9	 Not A Word	 1:26.84	 (24.68)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $101	 Frosty Belle	 1:24.76	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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11 NEW PRINCESS Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$19,915
Jockey: M Clark WT: 56 Good: 21-1-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Lady Natasha J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/21 (527 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 16Oct21	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $4	 Tango Nita	 1:29.16	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 23Oct21	 LAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms K Southam	 55	 $3.5	 Time To Thunder	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 28Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $41	 A Steamy Affair	 1:40.42	 (24.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $21	 Not A Word	 1:26.84	 (24.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Clark	 55	 $41	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....21¼....................... Not sighted
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R3 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Ray White Management (Bm64+)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64+	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 933108
	 2	 417883
	 3	 034081
	 4	 112442
	 5	 610004
	 6	 836421
	 7	 952760
	 8	 790800
	 9	 517167

CLASSIC JACK
MADRID CENTRO
ARMED AND READY
MYSTICAL MAN
SPEED ‘N’ REEF
BUSH ICON
FEELS HOT
REUCOOP
VOLPE

60
60
58.5
58
56.5
56
56
56
56

3
8
5
4
2
9
6
7
1

CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS P EDWARDS
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES
MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS K BENNETT
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS K WITTEN

V SIGLEY
R J MALPASS
P DALY
ZACH TYLER
MS J SCOTT
G HAMMARQUIST
V SIGLEY
E SMALLRIDGE
R J MALPASS

6
8
7
4
12
5
5
7
8

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
72
69
68
65
61
50
53
63

	52-�6�-5-5
	51-�7�-5-4
	54-�5�-4-7
	10-�3�-3-0
	104-�14�-9-16
	27-�3�-4-3
	22-�1�-5-2
	36-�4�-2-3
	48-�6�-4-5

$120,760
$83,005
$89,135
$48,550
$238,070
$55,220
$39,540
$40,413
$211,350

	4-�0�-2-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	25-�6�-2-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	9-�2�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CLASSIC JACK Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 3 Total: 52-6-5-5 Prize Money: A$120,760
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 34-5-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Classic Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Pet Jac Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J M Scott), R B Rogers, M L Anghie, M P Kain, Mrs D N Pratt, G B S Pratt, E W Pratt, A Schultz, Mrs L O’Farrell, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, E J O’Farrell & Phillmark M L 
L Scott (Mgr: M L L Scott)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $21	 Western King	 2:01.65	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $5.5	 The Hawkeye	 1:57.85	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $10	 Soviet Spy	 2:01.32	 (24.71)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
12 of 13	17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $21	 Tena Koutou	 2:16.32	 (25.42)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 3100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $41	 Picture Perfect	 3:22.82	 (25.13)	 9	 11	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

2 MADRID CENTRO Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 8 Total: 51-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$83,005
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 46-7-5-3 Track: 14-5-0-3

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-2-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Star Of Danetime J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/08/21 (295 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $26	 Deception Game	 1:44.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
7 of 14	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 Ms N Hopwood	 55.5	 $6.5	 Marxian	 2:02.76	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ...... 20.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $41	 Corn Cob	 1:04.48	 (22.79)	 2	 1	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 60.5	 $15	 Calabria Joe	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Austin Galati	 58	 $4	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort

3 ARMED AND READY Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 5 Total: 54-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$89,135
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58.5 Good: 48-5-3-6 Track: 7-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Miss Marielle J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/22 (18 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, S White, K J Leahy (Jnr), G D Schultz, S I Praizovic, S Razga, D M Fitzsimons, Ms K A Day, P S Mugambwa, L M Anthony, R W Sinclair, K A Sinclair, Mrs F E Sinclair & D W 
Sinclair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26Sep21	 TOD	 turf	 1850	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $19	 Admiral Promo	 1:54.16	 (--.--)	 8	 2	 ..... 3¼............................. Laid out
4 of 14	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $81	 One For The Road	 1:25.34	 (25.26)	 14	 14	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
13 of 13	10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $31	 Corn Cob	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....31¾............................ Poor run
8 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 59	 $41	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $16	 The Divine Wind	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win

4 MYSTICAL MAN Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$48,550
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 9-3-3-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 58+kg: 9-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Mystical Messenger J+H: 6-3-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/21 (325 Days)
Owner: B P Byron, P C Byron, Mrs R J Byron, M Andreoli, Ms S Scott & M Deering

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*1.5	 Honorfic	 1:44.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 08Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60	 $*1.7	 Volpe	 1:44.04	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60.5	 $*2	 Test Of Strength	 1:11.23	 (23.61)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Clark	 60.5	 $5.5	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60.5	 $*1.7	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 SPEED ‘N’ REEF Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 104-14-9-16 Prize Money: A$238,070
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56.5 Good: 93-11-7-15 Track: 10-1-0-0

12yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-0-4 56-58kg: 36-5-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-6-2-1
Sire: Speed ‘n’ Power Dam: Loren’s Reef J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (275 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Sep21	 MTM	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Hopwood	 60	 $2.5	 Poppies	 1:50.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	09Oct21	 MOA	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Southam	 58	 $12	 Admiral Promo	 1:53.28	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ....27¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 60.5	 $61	 Volpe	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 11	 11	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
12 of 12	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 60.5	 $101	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 59.5	 $91	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

6 BUSH ICON Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$55,220
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 24-3-4-3 Track: 6-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 18-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1627	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $5	 Fandazzle	 1:42.07	 (23.34)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Southam	 55	 $15	 Stocktaka	 1:58.12	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $8	 Volpe	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Southam	 56	 $19	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $8.5	 Mystical Man	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 FEELS HOT Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$39,540
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 17-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-2 56-58kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Feels Like Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 08/02/21 (497 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $15	 Count The Sessions	 1:32.06	 (24.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $31	 Hezapro	 1:37.05	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾..............Raced erratically
7 of 13	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $6	 Snippagem	 1:40.00	 (23.57)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $8.5	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 2	 3	 ........ 1................... Every chance
10 of 11	06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $21	 Ataboy Charlie	 1:35.73	 (24.01)	 4	 9	 ........ 9................. Laid in straight

8 REUCOOP Trainer: E Smallridge Barrier: 7 Total: 36-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,413
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 31-4-2-2 Track: 19-3-2-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Royal Conquest J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/21 (387 Days)
Owner: Miss D K Smallridge & I J Bilcich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Southam	 55.5	 $26	 Pelican Pick	 1:24.68	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....33¼............................No show
11 of 13	29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $61	 All The Julz	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....17¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 55	 $61	 Vital Boom	 1:46.08	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 55	 $91	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $81	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ...... 15.......................... Well back

9 VOLPE Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 1 Total: 48-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$211,350
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 56 Good: 39-5-3-5 Track: 6-2-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 16-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Rash Promise J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/05/22 (44 Days)
Owner: D V Hebb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Hopwood	 55.5	 $21	 Mystical Man	 1:44.04	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 13	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Hopwood	 57.5	 $*4.4	 All The Julz	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Cross	 57.5	 $6.5	 Red Epic	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 8	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 59	 $5	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $10	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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R4 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Ray White Carnarvon Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
3:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 027161
	 2	 254539
	 3	 212275
	 4	 951063
	 5	 015075
	 6	 350630
	 7	 085539
	 8	 060543
	 9	 074005
	10	 895204
	11	 190907
	12	 575396

NERO CHIN CHIN
EGG WHITE
POPPIES
ART ADMIRER
ALL THE JULZ
MISTINGUETTE
SUNDAY GIN
O’REILLY’S CRUMPET
HAYSTACKS
GRACIEBIRD
OLD TOWN PREDATOR
THERE AT FIVE

61.5
61
60.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55
55
55

4
12
7
10
5
2
1
8
11
9
3
6

MS N FAITHFULL
MS P EDWARDS
MS K BENNETT
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS N HOPWOOD
MS K WITTEN
--
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS L STAPLES
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

M CLARK

ZACH TYLER
P DALY
R R EVANS
A SCALLY
G HAMMARQUIST
M MACKENZIE
R J MALPASS
MS J SCOTT
G HAMMARQUIST
SEAN RAINS
D R COUPER
MS J SCOTT

6
4
8
5
5
5
5
10
5
4
6
9

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
61
58
57
55
54
53
52
50
48
48

	33-�3�-6-4
	15-�1�-1-1
	53-�3�-7-10
	40-�3�-3-7
	23-�3�-0-5
	22-�3�-0-2
	17-�1�-0-2
	65-�4�-10-10
	26-�2�-1-1
	23-�1�-2-4
	25-�1�-1-2
	65-�2�-6-6

$77,928
$29,020
$51,207
$67,738
$51,595
$32,235
$17,900
$95,367
$34,938
$42,105
$11,680
$52,472

	6-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-5-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NERO CHIN CHIN Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 4 Total: 33-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$77,928
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 61.5 Good: 30-3-5-4 Track: 17-3-4-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-0-1-1 58+kg: 22-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Chinamora J+H: 10-3-1-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Z B Tyler & Mrs F J Tyler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $6.5	 Indisisive	 1:13.00	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 29Sep21	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $15	 Blue Horse	 1:26.91	 (23.76)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $5.5	 Johnny Reb	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 6	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
6 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 60	 $9.5	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60	 $5.5	 Red Epic	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

2 EGG WHITE Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 12 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,020
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 61 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/21 (285 Days)
Owner: A Kuzmicich & G Kuzmicich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 2100	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Regal City	 2:12.05	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*2.6	 Trade Master	 2:19.02	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Austin Galati	 57.5	 $17	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $9.5	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms P Edwards	 58.5	 $9.5	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show

3 POPPIES Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 53-3-7-10 Prize Money: A$51,207
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 60.5 Good: 53-3-7-10 Track: 22-2-2-3

8yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Kashcrop J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (268 Days)
Owner: A P Scally, D Fiorenza, P Fiorenza, P D Dix, R Fariss, P Keeffe, C J Keeffe, J Roff, Mrs L Oliveri & A W McKay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 25Sep21	 MEE	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $4	 Karaoke Express	 1:55.73	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 02Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms Samantha Jon	 72	 $*1.5	 Super Saxon	 1:28.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 04Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms Samantha Jon	 72	 $3	 Super Saxon	 1:26.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 16Oct21	 LEI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 56	 $5	 Unbreakable	 1:41.10	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....19¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 55.5	 $31	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort

4 ART ADMIRER Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 10 Total: 40-3-3-7 Prize Money: A$67,738
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 35-3-3-7 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Music Theatre J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (57 Days)
Owner: A P Scally & Mrs J Scally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $4.2	 Admiral Promo	 1:31.96	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 100m
1 of 10	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $6.5	 Rock Of Kaha	 1:39.40	 (25.07)	 4	 3	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $31	 Snippy Miss	 1:25.97	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.................Checked 200m
6 of 7	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $7.5	 Diplomat Express	 2:07.13	 (26.97)	 7	 7	 ....11½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $16	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 ALL THE JULZ Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-0-5 Prize Money: A$51,595
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-3-0-5 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Oratism J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (295 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), K T Murphy, G McLearie & Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Tyla Becker	 53.5	 $17	 Honorfic	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Tyla Becker	 54	 $5	 Vital Boom	 1:46.08	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 58	 $26	 Pocket Pistol	 0:59.15	 (22.95)	 8	 9	 ....10¾......................... Blundered
7 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms K Southam	 60	 $31	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $20	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

6 MISTINGUETTE Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,235
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 57.5 Good: 20-3-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Husslew J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/21 (366 Days)
Owner: T N Pike, Ms L F Williams, G Miatke & Miss P J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $101	 Bedouin Belle	 0:58.21	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $101	 What About Moi	 1:12.72	 (23.37)	 11	 13	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $21	 Test Of Strength	 1:11.23	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ...... 11................... Every chance
3 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 55.5	 $31	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Starley	 58.5	 $12	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

7 SUNDAY GIN Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,900
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 57 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Minerve J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/08/21 (298 Days)
Owner: R J Vincent, J A McBain, G Harding, C L Direen, M Meares, R G Phillips & A G Meares

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms S Bowtell	 54.5	 $151	 Trade Prize	 1:38.48	 (23.64)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $21	 Great Fortune	 2:08.68	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms S Bowtell	 59	 $19	 Soviet Spy	 2:18.53	 (25.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Southam	 59	 $12	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $6.5	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show

8 O’REILLY’S CRUMPET Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 65-4-10-10 Prize Money: A$95,367
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 57-3-10-8 Track: 10-1-1-2

10yo b/br nz g Fav: 11-1-5-2 56-58kg: 22-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-5-1
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Cancan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/10/20 (625 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Cross	 54.5	 $61	 Pit To Win	 1:14.01	 (24.03)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $91	 Corn Cob	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 55	 $81	 The Singing Tiger	 1:12.08	 (23.83)	 10	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 C Graham	 57	 $31	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $15	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 HAYSTACKS Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 11 Total: 26-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,938
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 26-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Stacks On J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/21 (417 Days)
Owner: K W Gerick, B P Gerick, Mrs C L Hammarquist, D J Pasini, J K Gerick & Miss A R Durey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Southam	 55.5	 $19	 Yankee Lima	 1:38.78	 (24.08)	 8	 6	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $8.5	 Iron Sharp	 1:14.72	 (23.62)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms K Southam	 55	 $18	 Frosty Belle	 1:24.76	 (23.99)	 9	 7	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $26	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Bush Icon	 1:38.59	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

10 GRACIEBIRD Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$42,105
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Gracie May J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/20 (612 Days)
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, S L J Rains, Mrs S Wolak, S J Rains, Ms L Mott & P Fiorenza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $12	 Frosty Belle	 1:25.90	 (24.59)	 10	 10	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $21	 Midnight Black	 1:39.35	 (25.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................................Laid in
2 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $5.5	 Not A Word	 1:26.84	 (24.68)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 11	30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $61	 Ginger Green	 1:37.66	 (24.37)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 54	 $21	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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11 OLD TOWN PREDATOR Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 3 Total: 25-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$11,680
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 24-1-1-2 Track: 12-0-1-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Beautiful Mak J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/22 (128 Days)
Owner: B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $151	 Strike Now	 1:31.85	 (23.72)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¼............................No show
12 of 12	26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $101	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½...............Hampered early
9 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 52	 $201	 Galactic Storm	 1:11.68	 (23.32)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 11	07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $20	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 10	 9	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $21	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 THERE AT FIVE Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 65-2-6-6 Prize Money: A$52,472
Jockey: M Clark WT: 55 Good: 59-2-6-5 Track: 11-0-0-0

9yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 26-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Althere J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/17 (1698 Days)
Owner: P R Bamford & Ms J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $61	 Sans Le Sou	 1:39.33	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 16Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $101	 Chix Chatter	 1:12.96	 (24.38)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $51	 Iron Sharp	 1:14.72	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight
9 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $31	 Volpe	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 10	 10	 ....13¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $61	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....11½................... Every chance
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R5 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Vale Dr Harry Sneddon (Bm56+)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM56+	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
4:11 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 373651
	 2	 759587
	 3	 517022
	 4	 235303
	 5	 144335
	 6	 017013
	 7	 144454
	 8	 649673
	 9	 712177
	10	 900086
	11	 632459
	12	 806680

CALABRIA JOE
HERITAGE SASH
WOODBUG
FLASH OF THUNDER
MOORUMBINE
PRINCE SAIYAN
THE WITCH DOCTOR
SCOTOPIA
VERDIGRAS
LOOKING GREAT
KNUCKLE DOWN
NOBEL TIME

66
62
60
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55

7
8
5
9
2
3
11
6
1
12
4
13

MS N HOPWOOD
MS S STARLEY
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

MS L STAPLES
MS P EDWARDS
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS N FAITHFULL
--
MS K BENNETT
MS K WITTEN

MS J SCOTT
SEAN RAINS
D R COUPER
D E BLACK
P DALY
R J MALPASS
R J MALPASS
SEAN RAINS
ZACH TYLER
D R COUPER
R R EVANS
MS J SCOTT

10
6
7
7
5
4
6
9
5
9
9
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

78
70
66
63
62
62
62
61
59
57
52
51

	56-�9�-1-12
	33-�4�-7-6
	45-�5�-8-4
	28-�4�-3-8
	22-�3�-3-4
	26-�4�-3-4
	20-�4�-1-0
	49-�6�-1-7
	 8-�2�-1-0
	40-�5�-1-5
	56-�3�-10-8
	17-�2�-0-0

$273,896
$121,850
$81,350
$69,672
$50,376
$56,235
$53,006
$95,798
$23,000
$59,769
$66,116
$53,375

	7-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	25-�3�-8-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-3
	10-�0�-0-2
	9-�2�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 030997 HIGHWAY GLORY 55 10 -- D R COUPER 6 G AUS 48 	56-�3�-3-5 $54,250 	30-�1�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CALABRIA JOE Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 56-9-1-12 Prize Money: A$273,896
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 66 Good: 53-8-1-10 Track: 8-2-1-2

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-0-3 58+kg: 23-6-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Tivoli Danz J+H: 5-2-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/05/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott, M S Eyre & L A Weinman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $17	 Jupiter Rising	 1:24.84	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22May21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 61.5	 $4.2	 Heritage Sash	 1:11.96	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 03Jun21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 61.5	 $17	 Casual Trade	 1:24.84	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 9	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $20	 Kramden	 0:58.76	 (23.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼......................Hard to load
1 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $12	 Klondike Kenny	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd......................Hard to load

2 HERITAGE SASH Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 8 Total: 33-4-7-6 Prize Money: A$121,850
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 62 Good: 29-4-6-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 14-4-3-3 58+kg: 16-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Spurs And Sashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-3 Last Win: 22/05/21 (394 Days)
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, S L J Rains, Haimes Racing (Mgr: J L Haimes), Smeath Racing (Mgr: D R Smeath), L Harrison, D M Hourigan, Cj Tuttiett, Ja Cooper, C J Cooper, D J Dick, Tj 
Spiller & S J Rains

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $31	 Startrade	 1:24.48	 (23.87)	 4	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 13Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $151	 Written Matter	 1:09.37	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ........ 8............................No show
5 of 9	 28Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $10	 Chisano	 1:06.39	 (23.34)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 09Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Southam	 60	 $13	 Tricky Trix	 1:13.16	 (23.11)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $20	 Quality Fair	 1:25.60	 (23.83)	 2	 6	 ....13¼.........................No excuse

3 WOODBUG Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 5 Total: 45-5-8-4 Prize Money: A$81,350
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 38-5-8-4 Track: 14-3-6-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 16-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-8-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Recamier J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/22 (128 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, M J Stapleton & Mrs R C Stapleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 12Feb22	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tamara Playle	 68	 $*1.8	 Modern Times	 1:14.59	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 13	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 53	 $61	 My Baby Blue Jean	 0:58.10	 (22.71)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $101	 Arracity	 1:11.10	 (23.17)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 56	 $7.5	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

4 FLASH OF THUNDER Trainer: D E Black Barrier: 9 Total: 28-4-3-8 Prize Money: A$69,672
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58.5 Good: 26-4-3-7 Track: 6-1-0-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 19-2-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Denman Dam: Busty J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/20 (674 Days)
Owner: R H A Gulberti, A P Duplex, M F Kelly & J Woolhead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Aug21	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $10	 Slick Unit	 1:04.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 57	 $11	 Klondike Kenny	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Haddon	 58.5	 $8	 Woodbug	 0:59.28	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
10 of 11	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $11	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ...... 11.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 58.5	 $9	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
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5 MOORUMBINE Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 2 Total: 22-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$50,376
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 19-3-2-4 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 18-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: City Place Dam: Southern Princess J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/21 (314 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, D Barry, F B Daly, A Abreu, Ms C Higham, Ms K Allen, Mrs C French, Mrs C Mills, Mrs J A McTaggart, Mrs L M Daly & Mrs J S Symonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 60.5	 $*3.1	 Woodbug	 0:59.84	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 57.5	 $6	 Woodbug	 0:59.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 60	 $8.5	 Pocket Pistol	 0:59.15	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 59	 $12	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 59	 $4.4	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

6 PRINCE SAIYAN Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$56,235
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 21-4-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 16-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Vegeta J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (52 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass & Miss N P Chandler-Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 12Feb22	 KOJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Dear	 69.5	 $5	 Iron Sharp	 0:58.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Angela Johnston	 57.5	 $26	 The Witch Doctor	 1:05.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $61	 Raging Rocket	 1:15.57	 (23.82)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...............Overraced early
1 of 7	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $19	 Towners Flyer	 1:05.48	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½............... Shifted out start
3 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Angela Johnston	 59	 $5.5	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.................. Laid out 100m

7 THE WITCH DOCTOR Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 11 Total: 20-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$53,006
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 16-4-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Diatorio J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (96 Days)
Owner: D Moore, K Moore, M R Stevens, T Henderson, Lion’s Pride (Mgr: D Moore) & Tlp (Mgr: D Moore)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $*4.2	 Dark Peak	 1:08.16	 (24.81)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
4 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $*2.6	 Admiral Husson	 1:04.74	 (22.17)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $6	 Kramden	 0:58.76	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Gray	 59	 $6	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Angela Johnston	 56.5	 $5	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run

8 SCOTOPIA Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 6 Total: 49-6-1-7 Prize Money: A$95,798
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 35-6-1-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 10-3-0-4 56-58kg: 23-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Knight Vision J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: 08/05/21 (408 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ss Threadwell, S L J Rains, Ms M Thomas, S J Rains, Miss E T Harris, D M Hourigan & B Ehler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Jun21	 POH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Rosie Mahony	 57	 $4.8	 Sixpence Spent	 1:12.48	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 10Jul21	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $5.5	 Friar’s Gift	 1:08.49	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 8½............................No show
6 of 7	 24Jul21	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Sardelic	 53	 $12	 Counter Drive	 1:08.51	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 08Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms H Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $11	 The Full Quid	 1:11.10	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 21Aug21	 JUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 58.5	 $4	 The Divine Wind	 1:11.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort

9 VERDIGRAS Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,000
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Galldora J+H: 4-2-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/21 (353 Days)
Owner: D W Garraway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Jun21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $5	 Mystical Man	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 8	 18Jun21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $*1.7	 Movenza	 1:10.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 02Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $*1.4	 Sea Lake	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 30Jul21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Stride Out	 1:11.04	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $6.5	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

10 LOOKING GREAT Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 12 Total: 40-5-1-5 Prize Money: A$59,769
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 33-4-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Demerit Dam: Arresting J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/04/21 (421 Days)
Owner: D R Couper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $81	 Express Time	 0:58.67	 (22.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $61	 My Baby Blue Jean	 0:58.10	 (22.71)	 6	 8	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $151	 Alien From Mars	 1:10.37	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $201	 Arracity	 1:05.06	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $21	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
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11 KNUCKLE DOWN Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 56-3-10-8 Prize Money: A$66,116
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 55 Good: 54-3-10-8 Track: 21-0-2-5

9yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 14-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Oh Mio J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (303 Days)
Owner: B D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 25Sep21	 MEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $2.5	 Greywolf	 1:19.25	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 02Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms Samantha Jon	 73	 $2.5	 Patronism	 1:15.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 04Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Scott	 73	 $4	 Run For A Reason	 1:01.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 16Oct21	 LEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 55	 $6	 Greywolf	 1:29.94	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....13¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $61	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....13¾............................No show

12 NOBEL TIME Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$53,375
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 55 Good: 14-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Seeking Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/19 (949 Days)
Owner: O J Hubber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	21Feb21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 T Turner	 54	 $61	 Requisition	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 2	 10	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
6 of 7	 28Mar21	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $9.5	 The Crown Prince	 1:07.25	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 03Apr21	 DOG	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $12	 Dance Cockey	 1:03.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 16Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $51	 Blankenberge	 1:05.63	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 55	 $61	 Can’tcatchthis	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted

13 HIGHWAY GLORY Trainer: D R Couper Barrier: 10 Total: 56-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$54,250
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 53-3-3-4 Track: 11-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 29-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-1-3
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Scuffs J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/20 (641 Days)
Owner: Ms L F Williams & T N Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 12Feb22	 KOJ	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Tamara Playle	 65	 $7	 Nodustonme	 1:15.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $151	 My Baby Blue Jean	 0:58.10	 (22.71)	 11	 7	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 54.5	 $101	 Canto De Guerra	 0:58.35	 (22.77)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼............................No show
9 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $151	 Al Quepone	 0:58.09	 (22.61)	 1	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $31	 Our Insider	 0:58.94	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
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R6 20 Jun 2022 | Carnarvon | Tremor Earth Moving (Bm56+)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM56+	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
4:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 573869
	 2	 959058
	 3	 737031
	 4	 147332
	 5	 063462
	 6	 798898
	 7	 570622
	 8	 209787
	 9	 340679
	10	 716590
	11	 065640
	12	 652315
	13	 317783

STRONG HEART
LICKETY SPLIT
REGAL CITY
THE DIVINE WIND
CAPE SOUNION
PORTRAIT LAO
RED EPIC
SOUTHERN TURF
HARDINGTON
ZIERA
BOBCAT BOY
PRETTY ADMIRABLE
SUPERLOVE

60.5
60
60
60
57.5
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55

11
7
9
8
5
4
2
13
1
12
6
3
10

MS K BENNETT
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS N FAITHFULL
MS K WITTEN
MS L STAPLES
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

M CLARK
--
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS V CORVER  1.5 
--
MS S STARLEY
MS P EDWARDS

R R EVANS
R J MALPASS
ZACH TYLER
R J MALPASS
D E BLACK
J R TOWNLEY
A SCALLY
M MACKENZIE
MS J SCOTT
G HAMMARQUIST
MS J SCOTT
M MACKENZIE
P DALY

6
7
5
8
8
8
7
7
9
5
8
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
66
66
61
60
58
58
57
57
50
54
56

	41-�5�-6-4
	45-�5�-9-4
	28-�4�-3-4
	56-�6�-4-8
	43-�5�-6-7
	47-�5�-7-8
	57-�3�-9-12
	53-�6�-5-8
	48-�3�-2-4
	22-�3�-2-2
	51-�5�-5-8
	14-�1�-1-1
	18-�2�-1-5

$118,011
$115,675
$98,845
$70,700
$88,386
$64,325
$82,696
$159,885
$70,809
$46,796
$54,082
$14,240
$41,125

	7-�0�-0-0
	17-�3�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	22-�4�-2-4
	16-�2�-0-4
	19-�4�-5-3
	24-�2�-4-7
	6-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	12-�3�-1-2
	24-�2�-2-6
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 STRONG HEART Trainer: R R Evans Barrier: 11 Total: 41-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$118,011
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 60.5 Good: 41-5-6-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-2-1 58+kg: 18-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Heart Ache J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/21 (496 Days)
Owner: B D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $61	 Startrade	 1:24.40	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 60.5	 $7	 Black Money	 2:00.38	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 2125	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 60.5	 $9	 Soviet Spy	 2:14.58	 (24.39)	 2	 3	 ....10½...............Overraced early
6 of 11	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $13	 Blackwater Bay	 1:59.42	 (24.55)	 7	 5	 ........ 8................. Laid in straight
9 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bennett	 60.5	 $41	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... 16............................No show

2 LICKETY SPLIT Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 7 Total: 45-5-9-4 Prize Money: A$115,675
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 37-2-8-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Centafit J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 27/03/20 (815 Days)
Owner: R J Malpass & I J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 17Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $20	 Lacevinsky	 1:05.85	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $61	 My Baby Blue Jean	 0:58.10	 (22.71)	 13	 13	 ..... 6½............................No show
10 of 11	17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 60	 $18	 Long Knife Brother	 1:14.64	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.............. Checked 1000m
5 of 13	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $21	 Carolina Reaper	 1:19.01	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 58	 $12	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

3 REGAL CITY Trainer: Zach Tyler Barrier: 9 Total: 28-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$98,845
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 60 Good: 19-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: City Place Dam: Regal Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (14 Days)
Owner: P D Kearney, Z B Tyler, Mrs F J Tyler, J F Kearney, Mrs C M Kearney, D N Kearney, J P Morris & R J Lefroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $9	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $6.5	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.40	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ...... 24.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 56	 $31	 Thorogood	 1:41.33	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $13	 Classic Rogue	 1:36.46	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 THE DIVINE WIND Trainer: R J Malpass Barrier: 8 Total: 56-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$70,700
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 60 Good: 54-6-4-6 Track: 8-1-1-4

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 39-2-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-4
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Simply Sally J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (240 Days)
Owner: I J Williams & R J Malpass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Pateman	 59	 $11	 Talented Escape	 1:46.24	 (23.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 18Nov21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 57.5	 $14	 Archie’s Son	 1:49.32	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Cross	 59.5	 $12	 Test Of Strength	 1:11.23	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 55.5	 $8.5	 Calabria Joe	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $*2	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
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5 CAPE SOUNION Trainer: D E Black Barrier: 5 Total: 43-5-6-7 Prize Money: A$88,386
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 36-4-5-6 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo gr/b aus g Fav: 10-1-3-2 56-58kg: 20-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-4
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Sulmita J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/08/21 (323 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Aug21	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 Austin Galati	 56	 $11	 All The Julz	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 11Sep21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $9.5	 The Divine Wind	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼............. Pre race incident
4 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $6.5	 Pocket Pistol	 0:59.15	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $12	 Calabria Joe	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $5.5	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 PORTRAIT LAO Trainer: J R Townley Barrier: 4 Total: 47-5-7-8 Prize Money: A$64,325
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 47-5-7-8 Track: 27-5-6-6

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-5-3
Sire: Balestrini Dam: Portrait Lass J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/21 (367 Days)
Owner: J R Townley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $91	 Trade Prize	 1:16.45	 (23.11)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 57.5	 $81	 Red Inferno	 1:10.16	 (22.35)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Cassey Martinan	 56.5	 $18	 Test Of Strength	 1:11.23	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ....13¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $41	 Calabria Joe	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾............................No show
8 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $17	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

7 RED EPIC Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 2 Total: 57-3-9-12 Prize Money: A$82,696
Jockey: M Clark WT: 56 Good: 54-3-9-12 Track: 6-0-2-2

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-3 56-58kg: 22-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-4-7
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: C’est Lorraine J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/20 (781 Days)
Owner: A P Scally, C M Gilleland, D R Gilleland, P C Essenson & Ms R Barham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $61	 Pit To Win	 1:14.01	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 13	10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $101	 Corn Cob	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....12½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $31	 The Singing Tiger	 1:12.08	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 55	 $14	 Volpe	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 M Clark	 58.5	 $8	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

8 SOUTHERN TURF Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 13 Total: 53-6-5-8 Prize Money: A$159,885
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 32-3-3-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-3-3-1 56-58kg: 20-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Southern Tip J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-3 Last Win: 22/09/20 (636 Days)
Owner: Ms L F Williams & T N Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Jett Stanley	 51	 $101	 How’s The Serenity	 1:09.88	 (23.15)	 10	 11	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 C Staples	 55	 $101	 Time Scale	 1:22.80	 (24.20)	 9	 9	 ...... 10............................No show
7 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 58	 $8	 Volpe	 1:26.20	 (25.16)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Austin Galati	 55.5	 $13	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................Shifted in 200m
7 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $21	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

9 HARDINGTON Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 48-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$70,809
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 35-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b gb g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: La Cucina J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/18 (1494 Days)
Owner: K Nightingale, R J Taylor, M B Harding, M C P Unbehaun & S P Baskeyfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 54	 $7.5	 Interstate	 1:59.99	 (24.07)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	01Jan22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $31	 Rio Rogue	 2:12.40	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ...... 20..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $61	 Black Money	 2:00.38	 (24.79)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 2125	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 54.5	 $41	 Soviet Spy	 2:14.58	 (24.39)	 6	 7	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Armed And Ready	 1:25.43	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....13¼............................No show

10 ZIERA Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 12 Total: 22-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$46,796
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Arcade Attraction J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (253 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Oct21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $*3.2	 Billy Jack	 1:25.15	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $10	 Startrade	 1:24.48	 (23.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾...................Eased 1000m
5 of 9	 28Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $4	 Tricky Trix	 1:25.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $12	 Sans Le Sou	 1:24.20	 (24.19)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼............................No show
10 of 11	01Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $21	 Honorfic	 1:37.09	 (24.76)	 1	 2	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
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11 BOBCAT BOY Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 51-5-5-8 Prize Money: A$54,082
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 51-5-5-8 Track: 15-3-2-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-1-2 54-56kg: 15-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-2-6
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pacifist J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/19 (1066 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Scott & Mrs M A Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Mar21	 MIW	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $21	 Aeecee Tianhu	 1:26.64	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....13¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 02Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Scott	 74	 $3	 Bai Bai	 1:28.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 04Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Scott	 74	 $7	 Centipede	 0:48.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10................... Every chance
4 of 8	 04Oct21	 LAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Scott	 74	 $4.5	 Rule’emoff	 1:01.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $61	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ...... 16.......................... Well back

12 PRETTY ADMIRABLE Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,240
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Sway Me Now J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (30 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $21	 Pop The Moet	 1:06.50	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $6.5	 Nippa Whiskey	 1:14.85	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 7	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $7.5	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:26.00	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $9.5	 Hawk	 1:12.60	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $20	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

13 SUPERLOVE Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$41,125
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 55 Good: 14-2-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Grey Cheval J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/21 (246 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, Ms K A Day, D M Fitzsimons, G D Schultz, Q R Lefroy, L M Anthony, Miss T M Daly, F B Daly, P J Daly, K S Barton, K Schofield, G F Schofield & J Schofield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $*3.3	 Blue Turns To Grey	 1:17.54	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 30Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $6	 Jackpot Legend	 1:10.18	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $7.5	 Test Of Strength	 1:11.23	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ....12¼...............Overraced early
8 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 58.5	 $20	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....13¼........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 11	 02Jun22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 55	 $31	 Mordor	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort


